
3540

OVERALL LENGTHS OF CHORDS GIVEN DO NOT ALLOW FOR 
TRUE PRECAMBER LENGTHS

TRIAL ASSEMBLY PRECAMBER
(NO DRIVE OR POWER PACK)

FABRICATION PRECAMBER

ENSURE END & CENTER MODULE ARE FABRICATED TO ACHIEVE 
THE PRECAMBER DISTANCES SHOWN.
SHIMS ARE NOT TO BE USED TO ACHIEVE PRECAMBER.

30
°

BOLTING PROCEDURE
TURN-OF-NUT OR PART-TURN METHOD OF TENSIONING

1. INSTALL ALL OF THE BOLTS AND TIGHTEN TO BRING THE PLATES INTO  
  FIRM CONTACT USING AN ORDINARY WRENCH/SPANNER OR A FEW  
  IMPACTS FROM AN IMPACT WRENCH (SNUG TIGHT).

2. MARK EACH NUT AND BOLT AT THE SAME LOCATION.

3.  TENSION EACH BOLT UNTIL THE NUT ROTATES 120 . 
    TOLERANCE IS +30 , -0

150  
MAX

120  
MIN

NUT POSITION 
BEFORE TIGHTENING

NUT POSITION 
AFTER TIGHTENING 

WEIGHTDIMENSIONS & BASIC MATERIAL
 28292 kg

40 MI
N.

LIQUER LEVEL

REFER TO OU650139761 GENERAL NOTES 
FOR MATERIAL, BOLT, WELD & TOLERANCE

 SPECIFICATION.

27375 O/A TOP CHORD
5070 2990 = 9000 = 2990 5070

34
09

32
00

= 9000 =8700 8700

80
0

18
48

A

B

C

FF

ELEVATION

23

15 11

12
12 x 25t
LIFTING LUG

SP
LI
T

SP
LI
T 30

26

26

25

21 23 22

13

49 10
27

29

28

16

20

2

2

60
0

18
00

7807

24
6

13400 13200

45
0

27
50

 G
RA

TI
NG

 W
ID
TH

10
00

GR
AT

IN
G 

W
ID
TH

= 13550 =6425 7400

230
156

17
42

35
0

D

D

EE

VIEW A
SHELTER HIDDEN FOR CLARITY

14

13

73129

BRIDGE CL

MONORAIL CL

19

SP
LI
T

SP
LI
T

24 26 25

1

5 6

8 32 34 33 17 18

15 2

11
3

2997

26100

32
00

VIEW B

BRIDGE CL

OIL DRAIN
CL

9

4850

48
23

VIEW C

40
GR

AA
TI
NG 10

0

SECTION D-D
SCALE 1 : 5

5 4

2

19

17

18

a6
a6TYP

a4
a4

10

SECTION E-E
SCALE 1 : 10

17

2322

a6
a6TYP

INSTALLATION REQUIREMENT
- TURBIDITY SENSOR 40mm BELOW LAUNDER
  LIQUID LEVEL

LAUNDER

2

2

2

PART DESCRIPTION SUB-DWG.NO. QTY WEIGHT 
[kg] ITEM NO. REMARKS

34 WASHER ISO 7089 - M12 - 200HV - tZn  2 0.0 515280
33 HEXAGON NUT ISO 4032 - M12 - 8 - tZn  2 0.0 N048003449
32 HEX HEAD SCREW ISO 4014 - M12x35 - 8.8 tZn  2 0.0 N048004402
31 HEX HEAD SCREW ISO 4014 - M16x45 - 8.8 tZn  4 0.1 N048004452
30 M24 HEX HEAD BOLT x 70 LG - GR 8.8  8 0.4 N032017029
29 WASHER ISO 7089 - M16 - 200HV - tZn  12 0.0 515281
28 HEXAGON NUT ISO 4032 - M16 - 8 - tZn  8 0.0 N048003451
27 HEX HEAD SCREW ISO 4014 - M16x50 - 8.8 tZn  8 0.1 N048004453
26 M24 FLAT WASHER - G.R.8.8  56 0.0 N032017377
25 M24 HEX NUT - G.R. 8.8  48 0.2 N032017336
24 M24 HEX HEAD BOLT x 90 LG - GR 8.8  40 0.5 N032017033
23 M30 FLAT WASHER - G.R.8.8  24 0.0 N032017378
22 M30 HEX NUT - G.R. 8.8  24 0.4 N032017337
21 M30 HEX HEAD BOLT x 95  LG - GR.8.8  24 0.9 N032017067
20 TURBIDITY SENSOR ASSEMBLY OU601803791 1 49 N031241376
19 BED LEVEL PROBE  1 9
18 MOUNTING BRACKET  OU601750606 1 1.8 N031235045
17 SWIVEL MOUNT  OU601784469 1 2.8 N031235049
16 SUPPORT ASSEMBLY OU601789921 1 354 N031236812
15 SUPPORT ASSEMBLY OU601784434 1 43 N031235035
14 FLOC HEADER OU601783287 1 541 N031235101
13 FROTH SPRAY PIPE OU601783222 1 107 N031235027
12 ROOF ASSEMBLY OU601774758 1 1513 N031234753
11 SHELTER OU601772026 1 1069 N031234747
10 SIGN MEDIUM OU601750596 2 46 N031234565
9 OIL DRAIN OU601750572 1 43 N031234962
8 KICK PLATE OU601750599 1 4.9 N031234955
7 HYDRAULIC POWER UNIT OU601750600 1 1200 N032009699
6 MONORAIL ASSEMBLY OU601750586 1 2022 N031233696
5 GRATING OU601750571 1 2067 N031234724
4 HANDRAILING  OU601750582 1 1784 N031233749
3 BRIDGE END MODULE OU601781012 1 4062 N031233953
2 BRIDGE END MODULE OU601750570 1 4478 N031231906
1 BRIDGE CENTER MODULE OU601750546 1 8783 N031234951

PART DESCRIPTION SUB-DWG.NO. QTY WEIGHT 
[kg] ITEM NO. REMARKS WeightUnit Dimension Type Dimension Standard Standard Dimension Unit Dimension 

Thickness
Dimension 
Height Dimension Width Dimension 

Diameter
Dimension Inner 

Diameter
Dimension Outer 

Diameter
Dimension Beam 

Weight
Dimension Pipe 

Schedule
Dimension 
Flange

Dimension 
Flange 2

Dimension Width 
2

Dimension 
Length Basic Material Material Spec Bulk Material Quantity Bulk Material UoM

34 WASHER ISO 7089 - M12 - 200HV - tZn  2 0.0 515280 kg ISO 7089 mm 200HV - tZn

33 HEXAGON NUT ISO 4032 - M12 - 8 - tZn  2 0.0 N048003449 kg ISO 4032 8 - tZn

32 HEX HEAD SCREW ISO 4014 - M12x35 - 8.8 tZn  2 0.0 N048004402 kg ISO 4014 mm 8.8 tZn

31 HEX HEAD SCREW ISO 4014 - M16x45 - 8.8 tZn  4 0.1 N048004452 kg ISO 4014 mm 8.8 tZn

30 M24 HEX HEAD BOLT x 70 LG - GR 8.8  8 0.4 N032017029 kg GR 8.8

29 WASHER ISO 7089 - M16 - 200HV - tZn  12 0.0 515281 kg ISO 7089 mm 200HV - tZn

28 HEXAGON NUT ISO 4032 - M16 - 8 - tZn  8 0.0 N048003451 kg ISO 4032 8 - tZn

27 HEX HEAD SCREW ISO 4014 - M16x50 - 8.8 tZn  8 0.1 N048004453 kg ISO 4014 mm 8.8 tZn

26 M24 FLAT WASHER - G.R.8.8  56 0.0 N032017377 kg -

25 M24 HEX NUT - G.R. 8.8  48 0.2 N032017336 kg mm GR 8.8

24 M24 HEX HEAD BOLT x 90 LG - GR 8.8  40 0.5 N032017033 kg GR 8.8

23 M30 FLAT WASHER - G.R.8.8  24 0.0 N032017378 kg GR 4.6

22 M30 HEX NUT - G.R. 8.8  24 0.4 N032017337 kg mm GR 8.8

21 M30 HEX HEAD BOLT x 95  LG - GR.8.8  24 0.9 N032017067 kg GR 8.8

20 TURBIDITY SENSOR ASSEMBLY OU601803791 1 49 N031241376 kg

19 BED LEVEL PROBE  1 9 kg mm

18 MOUNTING BRACKET  OU601750606 1 1.8 N031235045 kg

17 SWIVEL MOUNT  OU601784469 1 2.8 N031235049 kg

16 SUPPORT ASSEMBLY OU601789921 1 354 N031236812 kg

15 SUPPORT ASSEMBLY OU601784434 1 43 N031235035 kg

14 FLOC HEADER OU601783287 1 541 N031235101 kg

13 FROTH SPRAY PIPE OU601783222 1 107 N031235027 kg -None-

12 ROOF ASSEMBLY OU601774758 1 1513 N031234753 kg

11 SHELTER OU601772026 1 1069 N031234747 kg

10 SIGN MEDIUM OU601750596 2 46 N031234565 kg

9 OIL DRAIN OU601750572 1 43 N031234962 kg

8 KICK PLATE OU601750599 1 4.9 N031234955 kg PLATE EN 10029 EN mm 6 100 1035 STEEL EN 10025-2 - S355J2

7 HYDRAULIC POWER UNIT OU601750600 1 1200 N032009699 kg mm

6 MONORAIL ASSEMBLY OU601750586 1 2022 N031233696 kg

5 GRATING OU601750571 1 2067 N031234724 kg mm

4 HANDRAILING  OU601750582 1 1784 N031233749 kg STEEL EN 10025 S355J2

3 BRIDGE END MODULE OU601781012 1 4062 N031233953 kg mm

2 BRIDGE END MODULE OU601750570 1 4478 N031231906 kg mm

1 BRIDGE CENTER MODULE OU601750546 1 8783 N031234951 kg

REVISIONS

ZONE REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

A6, D7, 
F4, F5, 
G8, 2-
E13, 2-

E7

2 3/28/2022

15

M

L

1 2 3

K

J

H

G

4 5 6 7 8

F

E

D

C

B

A

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

9 10 11 12 13 14 16

M

L

K

J

H

G

9 10 11 12 13

F

E

D

C

1514 16

B

A

EN
LANGUAGE

2
THICKENER FULL SPAN TRUSS BRIDGE / 26m

INSTALLATION DRAWING

902745 MTC03

BRIDGE ASSEMBLY

Chemitec RMG Madneuli 2x26m HCT

1:50 A1

2
OU601750545

mm

1 /

UNITS

DOCUMENT ID

CUSTOMER

REPLACED BY REPLACES

EQUIPMENT NO.

REVISION SHEET OF SHEETS

STATUS SIZESCALE

PROJECT PHASE

PROJECT NAME

SITE NO.

CUSTOMER DOCUMENT NO.

DOCUMENT TITLE

DOCUMENT TYPEPLANT CODE COUNTING NO.PLANT UNIT CODEPROJECT ID

13.12.2021 juksik0 FOR FABRICATION17.12.2021welyu 17.12.2021pasraj
28.03.2022 juksik1 FASTENERS CHANGED06.04.2022welyu 06.04.2022LauKau

ADDED NEW VIEW FOR HANDRAILjuksiktingao 04.08.2022henkal 05.08.202204.08.20222
DATE DATE

APPROVED
NAME

CHECKED
DATE NAMENAMEREV.

PREPARED REVISION TEXT

THIS INFORMATION IS CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY TO METSO OUTOTEC CORPORATION OR ITS SUBSIDIARIES (“METSO 
OUTOTEC”) AND IS PROTECTED BY TRADE SECRET, COPYRIGHT AND/OR OTHER LAWS. IT MAY NOT BE ACCESSED, USED, 
COPIED OR DISCLOSED WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF METSO OUTOTEC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.



4720 4720

14
00

14
00

87
5

500

87
5

535

535

0

1400

1400

012
07

0

13
12
0

70
00

12
07

0

13
12
0

0

1400

1400

40
00

G

HM

N

SECTION F-F
HANDRIAL L-PROFILE LOCATION

BRIDGE CL

2

BRIDGE CL

DETAIL G
SCALE 1 : 2

4

3

NO WELD BETWEEN THIS L PROFILE AND UNP BEAM IN THIS LOCATION. 
GRATING HIDED IN THIS VIEW

DETAIL H
SCALE 1 : 2

4

2

NO WELD BETWEEN THIS L PROFILE AND UNP BEAM IN THIS LOCATION. 
GRATING HIDED IN THIS VIEW

DETAIL M
SCALE 1 : 2

NO WELD BETWEEN THIS L PROFILE AND UNP BEAM IN THIS LOCATION. 
GRATING HIDED IN THIS VIEW

DETAIL N
SCALE 1 : 2

NO WELD BETWEEN THIS L PROFILE AND UNP BEAM IN THIS LOCATION. 
GRATING HIDED IN THIS VIEW

2

2 2

15

M

L

1 2 3

K

J

H

G

4 5 6 7 8

F

E

D

C

B

A

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

9 10 11 12 13 14 16

M

L

K

J

H

G

9 10 11 12 13

F

E

D

C

1514 16

B

A

EN
LANGUAGE

2
THICKENER FULL SPAN TRUSS BRIDGE / 26m

INSTALLATION DRAWING

902745 MTC03

BRIDGE ASSEMBLY

Chemitec RMG Madneuli 2x26m HCT

1:50 A1

2
OU601750545

mm

2 /

UNITS

DOCUMENT ID

CUSTOMER

REPLACED BY REPLACES

EQUIPMENT NO.

REVISION SHEET OF SHEETS

STATUS SIZESCALE

PROJECT PHASE

PROJECT NAME

SITE NO.

CUSTOMER DOCUMENT NO.

DOCUMENT TITLE

DOCUMENT TYPEPLANT CODE COUNTING NO.PLANT UNIT CODEPROJECT ID

13.12.2021 juksik0 FOR FABRICATION17.12.2021welyu 17.12.2021pasraj
28.03.2022 juksik1 FASTENERS CHANGED06.04.2022welyu 06.04.2022LauKau

ADDED NEW VIEW FOR HANDRAILjuksiktingao 04.08.2022henkal 05.08.202204.08.20222
DATE DATE

APPROVED
NAME

CHECKED
DATE NAMENAMEREV.

PREPARED REVISION TEXT

THIS INFORMATION IS CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY TO METSO OUTOTEC CORPORATION OR ITS SUBSIDIARIES (“METSO 
OUTOTEC”) AND IS PROTECTED BY TRADE SECRET, COPYRIGHT AND/OR OTHER LAWS. IT MAY NOT BE ACCESSED, USED, 
COPIED OR DISCLOSED WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF METSO OUTOTEC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.


	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View6
	Drawing View7
	Drawing View8
	Section View D-D
	Section View E-E

	Sheet2
	Section View F-F
	Detail View G (1 : 2)
	Detail View H (1 : 2)
	Detail View M (1 : 2)
	Detail View N (1 : 2)


